BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Spire to Change its Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri East Service Territory) File No. GO-2020-0229) Tracking No. YG-2020-0197)
In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Spire to Change its Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri West Service Territory) File No. GO-2020-0230 Tracking No. YG-2020-0198

NOTICE CLOSING FILE

Issue Date: June 8, 2020

On May 13, 2020,¹ the Commission issued its Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement requiring Spire Missouri, Inc. to file compliance tariff sheets conforming with the approved Stipulation and Agreement no later than May 23. Spire did so on May 14, and, following Staff's affirmative recommendation, Tariffs YG-2020-0197 and YG-2020-0198 were approved on May 15 and went into effect on May 25. No further action is required, and this file may now be closed.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Paul T. Graham, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 8th day of June, 2020.

¹ All date references will be to 2020 unless otherwise specified.